RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and all other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 
2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modifications or re-enactment 
thereof, for time being in force) annual remuneration of  Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus taxes 
and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, if any, as recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the 
Board of Directors of the Company to be paid to M/s. Rajendra Patel & Associates, Cost Accountants (FRN: 101163) for 
conducting the Audit of the Cost records of the company for the financial year ending on 31st March, 2026 be and is

[...]

company for the financial year ending on 31st March, 2026 for ratification by the members of the Company.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Act read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the annual 
remuneration of Rs. 75,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses payable to the 
Cost Auditor is subsequently required to be ratified by the members of the company. 

Accordingly, consent of the members is sought for passing an Ordinary Resolution as set out in Notice for ratification of the

[...]

contribution and performance, the Board recommends his re-appointment to the members for approval, notwithstanding his 
attaining the said age during the term.

a)  Remuneration: 

Remuneration plus allowances with different breakup be payable on monthly / yearly basis within overall limit not exceeding Rs. 
12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh only) per month. Annual increment maximum w.e.f. 1st of April of next year be payable up to 
30% of last remuneration depending upon work performance, working of the Company etc. as may be decided by the Board from 
time to time.

b)  Perquisites:

[...]

continued contribution and performance, the Board recommends her re-appointment to the members for approval, 
notwithstanding his attaining the said age during the term.

a)  Remuneration: 

Remuneration plus allowances with different breakup be payable on monthly / yearly basis within overall limit not 
exceeding Rs. 11,46,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Forty-Six Thousand only) per month. Annual increment maximum w.e.f. 
1st of April of next year be payable up to 30% of last remuneration depending upon work performance, working of the 
Company etc. as may be decided by the Board from time to time.

b)  Perquisites:

[...]

time Director of the Company, subject to the approval of the members at the ensuing General Meeting, on revised terms with 
effect from 12th May, 2026 for a further term of three years.

a)  Remuneration: 

Remuneration plus allowances with different breakup be payable on monthly / yearly basis within overall limit not 
exceeding Rs. 9,73,000/- (Rupees Nine lakh Seventy Three Thousand only) per month. Annual increment maximum 
w.e.f. 1st of April of next year be payable up to 30% of last remuneration depending upon work performance, working of 
the Company etc. as may be decided by the Board from time to time.

b)  Perquisites: